Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Poe Classical Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021E

Contractor: Berglund Construction

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $ 351,575.43

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/1/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PoeAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT &
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/21/2020

PROJECT: Poe Classicat ES Annex and Renovation

Pay Application No.: 4

For the Period: 1/1/2020 to 1/31/2020

Contract No.: PS3021E

In aceordance with Resoiution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicage on Jrelating o the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this preiect {and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resclution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any coniract wil, when added 3o all amounts previously paid upan such contract, exceed 80%
of curreni estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in sald Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Suita 2450, Chicago, IL 60601

FOR: General Construction Services

Is now entitfed to the sum of: $ 351,575.43

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,000,000.,00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADPITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,000,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 1,933,221 .31

152,769.45

& h|eh

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contzact Price $ 152.769.45
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 1,780,451.86

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,428,876.43

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 361,575.43

Architect Engineer;

signature, date




BocuSign Envelope 1D TCEA3168-2C4D-4295-BCCA-S0312CT9F4E6

To Owner:  Public Building Commission of Chicago

50 West Washington Street Room 200

Richard J Daley Cenfer
Chicago, IL. 60602

From Contractor: Berglund Construction

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice# 50081
Preject: £19004- Poe Classical ES Annex & icali - Distributionto :
Renovation Application to. 4 1 owmer
[ | Acchitect
Period To: 1/31/2020 [T Contracter
=
via Architee:  Moady Nolan Inc. 1
209 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 820 ProjectMos: 05285

8410 S South Chicago Avenue

Chicago, |1L.60617
Gontract For:

Chicago L 60604
Contrac{ Date: 12/12/2018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor cerfifies that io the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

Agplication is made for payment, as shown below, in cannection with the Conlract,

Conlinuation Sheet is allached.

1. Original Contract Sum ............

information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerificates for Payment were
issued and paymenis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due,

............ 36‘000'00()‘00 N
CONTRACTOR: B
2.NetChange By Change Order .................... $0.00 T erglund Construction
3.ContractSumToDate ........ ... ... ..., $6,000,000.00 DocuSigned by:
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate. .............. $1,933.221.31 sy Frd ﬁwduwat Date: 2/21/2020
5 Retainage. 332E633CA591480. .
a  T790% of Completed Work State of: ﬂ LT A i Countyof: oo,
$152,769.45 Subscribed and syhrn to beforeyme this 215 dayof Fop e Lo
b 000% of Stored Material $0.00 Notary Public: ’ v 7/
My Commissio OV\,\J
TotalRelainage ....... ... ... .. .. ... .... $152,769.45
Prcle 208
gy
6. Total Earned Less Retainage ................... $1.780.451.86 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT & P
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on 0%.— ite obsngénﬁr- {Ehé' ggla
. " comprising the above applicalion, the Archifect certifies §6 the i
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments. ......... $1.428.876.43 Architect's knowtedge, information, and belief, the Workh _ﬂﬁ g 1%6’ i j% 4.{0 o,
8.C DUE & o, the quality of the Work is in atcordance with the ContractBgg é‘mﬁ. E
urrent Payment Due $351,575.43 is entilled 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. T q ‘@.» ""Pis 2 ng i I,, g
P1““\, b’ﬂ’e . Gls .
e,
9, Balance To Finish, Plus Relainage ............... $4,210,548.14 ‘g::% % 302; f
ANMOUNT CERTIFIED § 351,575.43 TR, Wy, 8
{Aftach explanalion if amount certified differs from the amaunt appfied. Initiat all fgures on this Application and on the
Conlinualion Sheet that are changed to conform willy the amount cediffed )
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Total changes approved
ino p?'eviousg monﬁ?s by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: - f 7A '
Tatal Approved this Monih $0.00 $0.00 By: e s i Date: 2/21/2020
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
TomLS $0.00 $0.00 Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceplance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner ar Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 4
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. Application Date :  01/13/20
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. To: 0131120
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. } .
Architect's Project No.: 05285
Invoice#: 50001 Contract: 519001 Poe Classical ES Annex & Renovation
A Lo o e B G E Ho ] t
ltem Description of Work Scheduled | Work Completed , Total Yo ; Balance | Retainage
No. i Value From Previous 1 This Period | Presently Completed (GfC) | To Finish %
i Application | InPlace and Stored | (C-G) |
j {D+E} | To Date 5
3 (Notin D or E) (D+E+F) | |
00500 | Preconstruction Services (BCC) 1 202,650.00 202,650.00. 0.00} 0.00 202,650.00; 100.00% | 0.00 0.00
00580| Sewer Scoping & Survey Pre-con (CJ 1 1,675.00 1,675.00 0.00 : 0.00 1,675.00 100.00% | 0.00 0.00
Erickson | ‘ ; ‘
01000| General )Conditions / Staffing (BCC) 341,174.00 215,091 .40: 65,169.72 . 0.00 280,261.12 82.15% ! 60912.88 28,026.11
01001| General Requirements (BCC) 291,092 .43 99,462.67; 29,604.47 i 0.00 129,067.14 44 34% 162,025.29 12,906.72
01002 | N/A 0.00] 0.00: 0.00 0.00 i 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
01110 Payment & Perfermance Bond (BCC) ‘ 42,000.00% 42.000.00: 0.00 0.00! 42,000.00 100.60% 0.00 0.00
01115 | Subcontractor Default insurance 1 63,340.00 63,340.00! 0.00 ; 0.00 ; 63,340.00° 100.00% 0.00 0.00
BCC | | i
01121 (Buildg'rs Risk Insurance (BCC) : 0.00 0.00! 0.00 ‘ 0.00/ 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
01122 General Liability Insurance {BCC) : 68,028.00 68,028.00! 0.00 0.00, 68,028.00 100.00% Q.00 0.00
01600 | Site Electric (Meade) 44 877.00 44,877.005 0.00 t 0.00 44,877.00 100.00% 0.00 4,487.70
01760| Temp Fence (Unity) ; 23,041.00! 23.04‘1.005 0.00 ¢ 0.00 23,041.00: 100.00% 0.00 2,304.10
01850 | Protective Canopy {Safway) 5,745.00 2,621.16 0.00: 0.00 2,621.16 E 45.63% 3,123.84 262.12
01915] L.ayout & Surveying (Professionals | 36,670.00 t 5.1 70.00; 940.00 . 0.00 6,110.00 5 16.66% 30,560.00 611.00
ASSO0C, f ] : i
01950 Materi)al Testing (N/A, by owner) 0.00 0.00] 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 t 0.00% 0.00 0.00
01960 Security 23,886.00 0.001 0.00 : 0.00 6.00 ! 0.00% 23,886.00 0.00
02000] Misc Site Demolition {Safe Env) i 29,680.00 29,680.00; 0.00 0.00: 29,680.00' 100.00% 0.00 2,968.00
02010| Select interior Demo ’ 0.00 0.0011 0.00 0.00E 0.005 0.00% 0.00! 0.00
02500 | Site Concrete 0.00 0.00; 0.00 . 0.00, 0.00: 0.00% 0.00 | 0.00
(03300 Building Concrete (Duco) ©389,000.00 153,600.00¢ 105,000.00 ! 0.00§ 258,600.00 | 64.81% 140,400.00]  25,860.00
04000 Masonry (Garth-Larmco) . 250,000.00 4,050.00E 13,045.00 ! 0.00! 17,095.00 1 6.84% : 232,905.00; 1,709.50
05000 | Steel (Scott) . 712,500.00! 13,000.00! 65,900.00 | 0.00i 78,900.00 11.07% |  633,600.00; 7,890.00
05400| Cold Formed Framing & Sheathing 242,310.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00 : 0.00% i 242 310.00 5 0.00
Pinto * i ' | i ;
06100 graougr)u Carpentry E 0.00| 0.00 0.00 | 0.00! 0.00 0.00% ; 0.00] 0.00
06200 Millwork E 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00! 0.00% ; 0.00; 0.00
07250} Air & Vapor Barrier (N/A w/ Masonry} 0.00 0.00 0.00 } 0.00 f 0.001 0.00% ; 0.00: 0.00
07460 | Metal Panels 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 ! 0.00! 0.00 0.00% | 0.00! 0.00
07500 | Roofing (L. Marshali) . 259,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00 . 0.00% | 259,800.00 | 0.00
07700 Waterpoofing (Kremer & Davis) ; 4,160.00! 0.001 4,160.00 : 0.00¢ 4,160.00:  100.00% 1‘ 0.00 416.00
07800 Spray Fireproofing (Spray Insulations) | 139,100.00: 0.00 0.00 - 0.00; 0.00. 0.00%; 139,100.00 0.00
07900{ Joint Sealants | 0.00: 0.00! 0.00 ' 0.00 0.00 - 0.00% | 0.00| 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 4

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 4
E;)tr;téa?;%;s Ig;igv?gggzit’:s r;r!: zzéﬁggig.the nearest doflar. Application Date :  01/13/20
Use Column | on Confracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. N . To:  01/31/20
Architect’s Project No.: 05285
Invoice#: 50001 Contract: 519001- Poe Classical ES Annex & Renovation
A B c e b E | _FE 16 i H |
item Description of Work . Scheduled Work Completed | Materials Total Yo Balance Retainage
No. | Value From Previous = This Period | Presently ' Completed {G/C) To Finish
i  Application t In Place | Stored | and Stored (C-G) E
. {D+E} L To Date 1 g
i ; | & {Notin D or E) (D+E+F) 3 f
080001 Furnish Doors, Frames, & Hrdwr i 89,923.001 0.00: 0.00 . 0.00, 0.00] 0.00% 89,923.00] 0.00
{Chgo Doorways) ‘ | ; i % §
084001 Glass & Glazing (Underland) . 217,729.00! 0.00: 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00% |  217,729.00: 0.00
09000 | Gypsum Board Assemblies i 0.00! 0.00° 0.00 - 0.00° 0.00 0.00% ! 0.00: 0.00
09310 Ceramic Tite : 0.00, 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00% | 0.00! 0.00
09500| ACT 0.00; 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00: 0.00
09600 | Resilient Flooring , 0.00 0.005 0.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00% 0.00§ 0.00
09640 Wood Athietic flooring ! 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00% 0.00: 0.00
09800 | Acoustical Wall Panels 0.00 0.00! 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00% | 0.00° 0.00
09900 | Painting | 0.00 0.00; 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00% | 0.00: 0.00
10000 | Division 10 accessories 0.00 0.00i 0.00 : 0.00, 0.00 0.00% 0.00: 0.00
10140| Signage 0.00 0.00; 0.00 | 0.00° 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
105001 Lockers ‘ 0.06: 0.005 .00 3 0.00: 0.00 0.00% 0.00; 0.00
11400 Food Service Equipment g 0.00/ 0.00; 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00% 0.00 i 0.00
11660} Gym Equipment : 0.00, 0.00! 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00% ! 0.00; 0.00
12490 | Window Treatments | 0.001 0.00 0.00 | 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00; 0.00
12660 | Telescoping Bleachers 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00% 0.00 | 0.00
14200| Temp Wheelchair Lift (Access i 27,834.00; 27,834.00] 0.00 0.00| 27,834.00 100.00% E 0.00 i 0.00
Elevator Co) ’ t ! : |
21000] Fire Suppression : 0.00: 6.00 0.00 ! C.00: 0.00 0.00% ; 0.00! 0.00
22000{ Plumbing (A&H) 250,000.00° 48,332.00 23,238.00 0.00 71,570.00 28.63% 178,430.00° 7,157.00
23000 HVAC (Roberts) | 225,000.00 17,750.00 0.00 0.00: 17,750.00 7.89% 207,250.00 | 1,775.00
260001 Electrical (Broadway) ' 300,000.00 113,515.00/ 26,700.00 | 000 14021500  4674% 15978500, 14,021.50
31000 | Earthwork (T&D Excavating) 172,000.00% 100,800.00: 44,000.00 : 0.00i 144,800.00; 84.19% 27,200.00] 14,480.00
31200] Site Utilities {(Katco) 483,536.00; 211,689.60: 0.00 0.00: 211,689.60! 43.78% 271,846.40! 21,168.96
32100| Asphalt Paving s 0.00| 0.00: 0.00 0.00° 0.00 ] 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32150 | Temp ADA Asphalt (D. Anderson) i 3,400.00 3,400.00: 0.00 | 0.00, 3,400.001  100.00% 0.00 340.00
32500| Permanent Fencing ; 0.00, 0.00, 0.00 ' 0.00; 0.00]  0.00% 0.00 0.00
32900 Landscaping j 0.00, 0.00| 0.00 | 0.00; 0.00 | 0.00% 0.00 0.00
90001 CM Fee ]‘ 198,269.57? 50,975.11% 12,882.18 : 0.00! 63,857.29 i 32.21% 134,412.28 6,385.74
950001 PBC's Contingency } 335,000.00 0.00! 0.00" 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00% ! 335,000.00; 0.00
96001] ALLOWANCE: Site Work ‘ 100,000.00- 0.006! 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00% 100,000.00 ! .00
96002 | ALLOWANCE: Moisture Mitigation } 91,5680.C0 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00 i 0.00% 91,580.00 0.00
960031 ALLOWANCE: CCTV & 75,000.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00% : 75,000.00; 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. Anplicati . 01/13/20
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. pplication Da;:_e ) 01/31/20
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. o . o:

Architect's Project No.: 05285

Page 4 of 4

Invoice #: 50001 Contract : 519001- Poe Classical ES Annex & Renovation
A B c D E ‘ F | G H ; !
ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed { Materials 1 Total Yo Balance ; Retainage
No. Value From Previous ' This Period | Presently i Completed {(G/C) To Finish §
Application | In Place L Stored | and Stored {C-G) !
{D+E) w I ToDate !
‘ (NotinDorE) | (D+E+F) i
96004 | ALLLOWANCE: Environmental 50,000.00; 0.00' 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00% j 50,000.00 ; 0.00
95000-01| CM's Contingency 5 200,000.00;; 0.00: 0.00 t 0.00° 0.00 0.00% ! 200,000.001 0.00
i : t ; : i
| ? ? é
| |
i i
4 3
|
| a
|
| |
: | é
H i , H
| | | |
! 3 ? | !
‘ ‘i E
I | i
! | i
1 1 g
| ;
| | :
| r
; ? i
} i :
H } H ; i
i | | |
. 1 }
: ! i ;
‘e | s, g
| ‘ | : | é
Grand Totals ‘ 6,000,000.00% 1,542,581.94. 390,639.37 ' U.OOi 1,933,221.31 E 32.22% 4,066,778.69 ‘ 152,769.45




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENY (page 10l 2}

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A - PART 1

[Projact

Poa Classical ES Annex end Renovation

PBC Projecl #05285

Job Location 210538 S. Langiay Ave., Chicago il 60628

Crwner Public Buitding Commission O Chicage

STATE OF ILLWOIS  } S5
COUNTYOF COOK }

[aPPLICATION FOR PATMENT #4

CONTRACTOR - Berglund Construction

The affiant, being lirst dily swom on oath, daposes and says (hat e/sha is Fred Bargiund - President, of Berglund Conslruction. an Hincis corparation. and duly authorized to make (his Atfidavit in behall of sald comporalion, and individually; that be/sha is well nequalnted wilh the facts herein sat
Tarih and that sald corporalion is 1he Commclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Cwner, under Conlracl No. PS3C21E dated the 3xd day of Octeber, 2019, for the loffewing project;

that tha folfoving slalements ara made for tha purpose of prosusing a panial payment of

Foa Ll

ical E5 Annox and R

35157543

undet the Wims of said Contracl

That tha work for which paymant is requasted has been compiated, Iroe and chkear of any and all claims, Bans, charges, and expenses of any kind or natura whalsoaver, and in L compiance with tho contrac! documents and the requirements of said Owner undar them. Thal
for the purposes of sakd contracl, 1ha loftowing parsens have been contracled with, and have Tumished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplias, and senvicas for, and having doene labor on sald improverent. Thal the respaciive amounis sat larlh opposita their names is tha
[u& amount of monay due and to become due to each of them respaclively. Thal this stalemen Is a 1td, true, and complata statsment of ai such persons ard of the Tull amow now due and the amount heralofore pald to each of them lor such lzbor, matedals, equipment.

supplies, and safvices, jumished of prepared by each of them 10 of oh account of said work, as slaled;

CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gel req)

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES Work Compleled-—
[ e
{sama on Onginal comlract PBC Changa Gené Conlr Adjusted Contract %
50V) ut Name & Address Type ol Wark amourd: inftial GMP Ordars Change Okders Amt Compiste Previeus Currand Fotal lo date ¢ nel provious biling| nel amount due | emalning te bil
Bergiund Constnuction
113 E. Wacker Dr., Sulle 2450
00500 Chicago. IL 60601 Preconsiruction Services 202,650.00 0.00 400 202,650.00 100% 202.650.00 £.00 202.650.00 0.00 202,650.00 0.00 0.00
G.J. Enckson PRanbing
4141 W, 124th Placa
00580 Alsip. IL 60803 Sewer Scoping & Survey Pre-con 1,675.00 0.00 0.00 1.675.00 100% 1,675.00 0.60 1.675.00 0.00 1.675.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal Preconstruction Services|  204,325.00 0.00 0.00 204,325.00 100% | 204,325.00 .00 204,325.00 0.00 204,325.00 0.00 0.00
COST OF WORK .,
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
) J
{same on Original contract PBG Changs Gond Comir | Adjuslod Conlmcl
S0V Subeotlracior Name & Address Type of Werk amount: Initlal GMP Ordars Change Ordars Ami e Complsl Privious Currant Tolal te dala relainage et pravious biling| net amount due remalning lo bl
Meada Eiectric Co.
3550 W. 55lh Streal, Sute A
31500 McCook. IL 60525 Site Electric 44.877.00 0.00 0.00 44.877.00 160% 44.877.00 0.00 44.877.00 4.487 70 40.389.30 0.00 4.487.70
Unity Fencing
2532 W. Warren Bhd.
01760 Chicaga, IL 60612 Temp Fence 23.041.00 0.00 0.00 23.041.0¢ 160% 23.041.00 0.00 23.041.00 2,304.10 20.738.90 0.00 2,304.10
Satway Atiantic
625 5. I Rowla B3
21850 Elmhurst, IL 60181 Protective Canopy 5.745.00 0.00 0.00 5.745.00 46% 2621.18 0.00 2.621.16 262.12 2,3569.04 0.00 3.385.96
Prolassienals Assoctaled
7100 N. Tripp Ava.
915 Lincolmvood. . 60712 Layout & Surveying 36,670.00 0.00 0.00 36,670.00 1% £.170.00 940.00 6.110.00 £11.00 4,653.00 846.00 31.171.00
01960 Notiet Security 23,886.00 0.60 G.00 23,866.00 G% 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,886.00




Sala Emvronmental
10030 Exprass Or, Sute AL B
02000 Highland, IN 46323 Misc. Site Demolilion 29.680.00 0.00 0.00 29.680.00 100% 29,680.00 0.00 29,680.00 2.968.00 26,712.00 0.00 2.968.00
Duco Cement Gonslntion
12662 Okl Piark Road
03300 Naw tenoy, 1L 80451 Building Concrete 2398,000.00 0.00 0.00 399,000.00 5% 153.600.00 1€5,000.00 258,600.00 25,860.00 138,240.00 24,500.00 166,260.00
GathLameos J V.
19685 Slony lsland Ava,
04000 Lyrwrood, IL £0411 Masenry 250,000.0¢ 0.00 0.60 250,000.00 7% 4.050.60 13.045.00 17,095.00 1,709.50 3,645,00 11.740.50 234.614.50
Scolt Sieet Servicos
1203 E. Summi St
05000 Crown Poinl, IN 46307 Steel 712.500.00 0.00 0.00 712,500.00 11% 13.000.00 65,900.00 78,960.00 7.890.00 11.700.G0 59,310.00 641,490.00
Pinto Construction Group
7225 'W. 105ih St
05400 Pajos Hils. Il 50465 Cold Farmed Framing & Sheathing 242.310.00 0.00 0.00 242,310.00 0% 0.0 0.00 a.co 0.00 .00 .00 242,310.00
L. Marshail Reoling & Shest Melal
2100 Lohigh Avanua
07500 Glenview. IL 60026 Rogling 258.800.0¢ 0.00 050 259.800.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 .00 259,800.00
Kremer & Davis
5385 Holly S1. N.W.
07700 Coon Rapids, MN 55303 Waterproofing 4,360.00 0.00 0.00 4,166.00 100% 0.00 4.160.00 4.160.00 416.00 0.00 3.744.00 416.00
Spray insutalions
7831 K. Nagle Ava.
07600 Morion Grova, IL 50053 Spray Fireprogling 138.100.06 0.00 0.00 139.1CG0.00 0% 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 £.00 .00 139,100.00
Chlcago Docrways
212 W. Divarsoy Ava,
08000 Elmburst, 3L 60126 Fumish Doors, Frames & Hardware 69.923.00 0.00 0.00 89,923.00 0% 0.00 a.00 0.00 .00 2.00 £.00 89.823.00
Undagand Architactural Syslems
20318 Tomence Ava.
08400 Lyrwood, IL 60411 Glass & Glazing 217,729.00 0.00 0.00 217,729.00 0% 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 £.00 217,729.00
Accass Elevalor
42 Congrass Circka West
14200 Hosolia, Il 60772 Temp Wheelchair Lift 27.834.00 0.00 0.00 27.834.00 100% 27.834.00 0.00 27,6834.00 .00 27.834.00 0.00 0.00
A&H Flumbing
330 Bord Strest
22000 Efk Grove Vilaga, IL 50007 Plumbing 250.000.00 0.00 0.00 250.000.00 29% 48,332.00 23,238.00 71,570.00 T57.00 43.498.80 20.914.20 185.587.00
Robars Envirenmental Control
8500 W, 185th Slreet, Suite B
23000 Tinkay Park, 1L 60487 HVAC 225,000.00 0.00 0.00 225,000.00 8% 17,750.00 3.00 $7.750.00 1.775.00 15.975.00 £.00 209,025.00
Broadway Efectic
831 Oakten SI.
26000 Elk Grove Vilaga, IL 60007 Electrical 300.,000.0¢ 0.00 0.00 300.000.C0 47% 113.515.00 26,700.00 140,215.00 14.021.50 102,163.50 | 24,030.60 173,806.50
T&D Excavaiing and Grading
20W327 Belmonl Placa
31000 Addison, L. 60101 Earhwork 172,000.00 0.00 0.00 172.000.00 B84% 100.800.00 44,000.00 144.,800.00 14,480.00 490,720,060 39.600.00 41.680.00
Kalco Davalopment
415 S. Wiliams Street
31200 ML Prospect, IL 80056 Site Ulilites 483.536.00 0.00 0.60 483,536.00 44% 211,689.60 .00 211,689.60 21,168.96 190.520.64 0.00 293.015.36
©. Anderson Paving
625 East 154th Place
32150 Phosnix, Il 60426 Temp ADA Asphalt 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 3400.00 100% 3.400.00 .00 3.400.00 340.00 3.060.00 0.00 340.00
0.00 0.50 0.00 #DIVAO! 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.60 0.00 #DIV/O! 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.060
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS| 3,940,191.00 0.00 0.00 3,940,191.00 27% 798,359.76 282,883.00 | 1,082,342.76 | 105450.88 | 722,207.18 | 254,684.70 2,963,299.12
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Bergard Constraction
141 &. Wacker Dr., Swilo 2450
01001 Cricago, IL 50601 Ganeral Requirements 273,749.00 0.00 17,343.43 291,092.43 44% 89,462.67 28,604.47 129,067.14 12,506.72 89,516.40 26,644.02 174,932.01
! SURTOTAL COST OF CONSTHUCTION (gen! req & trades)|  4,213,940.00 0.00 17,343.43 4,231,283.43 0.72-.| £98,82243 312,587.47 | 1,211,409.90 | 113,357.60 | 811,723.58 | 281,328.72 3,138,231.13
CONTINGENCIES f ALLOWANCES' - = ——Work Complated
(same o0 Criginal contract PBC Chargs Genl Contr Adjusied Comracl
SOV} Subconlrmclor Name & Address Typo of Wik amount: knitial GMP Ordars Change Orders Aml % Complet Pravious Current Tolal to date rolainage  |nal provious biting | nel amount due ramaining to bil
{95000 PBC Contingency 335.000.00 0.00 0.00 335,000.00 0% 0.00 .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 335.000.00
95001 PBC Allowance: Site Work 100.000.00 0.00 0.60 100,000.00 0% 0.00 .00 0.00 ©.00 0.00 0.00 100.,000.00
196002 PBC Allowance: Maisture Mitigation 91.580.00 0.00 0.00 §1,580.60 0% 0.00 3.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 $41.530.00




96003 PBEC Allowance: CCTV 75,000.00 0.00 G.00 716,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 75,000.00
96004 PBC Allowance: Environmantal 50,000.00 0.00 G.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 G.00 50,000.00
Bergiund Conslnuction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450
95003-01 Chicago, IL 60501 CM Canlingency 200,000.00 0,60 .00 200,000.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
: SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES|  851,580.00 0.00 0.00 851,580.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B51,580.00
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK {pre con;trades; genf req; allowances; contingencies) 5,259,845.00 0.00 17,343.43 5,287,188.43 2% 1,103,147.43 | 312,567.47 1,415,734.90 118,357.60 | 1,016,048.58 | 281,328.72 3,989,811.13
INSURANCE / BOND
Bergiund Consiruction
$11 E. Wacker Dr., Stite 2450
01110 Chicago, IL 60601 Payment & Performance Bond 42,000.00 000 0.00 42.000.00 100% 42.000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 .00
Berglund Gonstruction
111 E. Wacker Dr.. Stite 2450
01115 Chicago, H. 66601 Subcontractor Default Insurance €3,340.00 0.00 0.00 £3,340.00 100% £3,340.00 0.00 £63,340.00 0.03 63.340.00 0.00 .00
Bergiund Gonsiniction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Siite 2450
01121 Chicago, i 60601 Builder's Risk Insurance 17.730.00 a.00 +17,730.00 G.00 #DIQL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 4.00 0.00 G.00
Bergiund Gonsiriction
111 E. Wacker Dr,, Sutte 2450
01122 Chicago, i 60601 Genesal Liabilily Insurance £8,028.00 0.00 0.00 £8.028.00 100% 68,028.00 0.0¢ 68,028.00 0.0¢ 66,028.00 G.00 .00
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND 191,098.60 0.00 -17,730.00 173,368.00 100% | 173,368.00 0.00 173,368.00 0.00 173,368.00 £.00 .00
I
GENERAL CONDITIONS 1510
Bergiund Conslniction
111 E. Wacker Dr, Suile 2450
01000 Chicago, 1L 6060% Genera! Conditions 341.174.00 0.00 0.00 341,174.00 82% 215,091.40 65,168.72 280.261.12 28,026.11 163,582.26 | 58,652.75 56,938.99
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS|  341,174.00 0.60 0.00 341,174.00 B82% 215,091.40 65,169.72 280,261.12 28,026.11 193,582.26 | £8,652.75 88,938.99
o]
CONSTRUCTION WANAGEMENT FEE
He: )
111 E. Wacker Dr., Swila 2450
90003 Chicago, IL 6060t Consliruction Management Fee 197,883.00 0.00 386,57 188,269.57 32% 50.975.11 12.882.18 63.857.29 £,385.74 46,877.59 11,593.96 140,798.02
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 197,883.00 0.00 386.57 198,269.57 32% 50,975.11 1288218 63,857.29 6,385.74 45,877.59 11,593.96 140,798.02
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST|  6,000,000.00 0.60 0.00 6,000,000.00 32% | 1,542,581.94 | 390,63937 | 1,933,221.31 | 152,769.45 | 1,428,876.43 | 351,575.43 | 4,219,548.14




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 7CEA3168-2C4D-4295-BCCA-50312CTIF4ES
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3}

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,000,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,933,221.31
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $152,769.45
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY  $6,000,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,780,451.86
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 DAYMENTS $1,428,876.43
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,000,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $351,575.43
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,219,548.14

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, Jabor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currendy paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied far are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or elfect of existing Jen laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are tcue, coreect, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was defivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legai or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from alf Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Werk; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
eould be made and for which a fien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contracior herein expressly affirms that should it av any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made 1o said Contractor by or on
behaif of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after afl payments are made, the Conteactor shall yefund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled {o pay in discharging such a Hen including all costs and a seasonable
attorney's fee.

DotuSigned by:

¥
NamesLred Jerglund

Title: President

M\

Notary Public
My Commission expires: [W&\—( 7, Loza

Sub7ﬁed and swork 1o before me this 2Est day of February, 2029,

et War;; .‘.'-‘za:f%
g SRRICIALSEAL g
T MARNIE WARMER o
%%’ wstary Publie, 6o ggil‘_na - 4
% i Crmmnission Bxpires M;{ﬂg& e B

4 2 e B
'f)‘:.-«'-*?i-%"?ﬁ%&!?%ﬁﬁna? o PR arsET
i {7 TR ER P



